FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)  07-11-2002



ΞET \_Y Docket No.:

0748-032/MAG

Tab settings → → →

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1021510	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MD Industries Acquisition LLC		
FINANCE CLOTIC	Name: Medical Action Industries Inc.	
7.8.02	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 800 Prime Place	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Hauppauge</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11788</u>	
Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
✓ Other <u>Limited Liability Company of Delaware</u>	Association	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Function Date: Tues 31, 2003	designation is	
Execution Date: June 21, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N	
4 Application number(a) or registration numbers(a):		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	<u>824,268;</u> 1,193,420; 1,660,048;	
	865,102; 1,212,884; 2,073,958 1,098,194; 1,540,330;	
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Nome: Mayor A Chass Fac		
Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$215.00	
Internal Address:		
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
SHOOL / MOLOGO. E/E ITEMISON AT ENGL		
19th Floor	19-0748 for deficiencies in fees only	
City: New York State: NW ZIP: 10017	2) 0,70 tot deficiencies in 1003 0mg	
	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 175.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	$\rho \mathcal{A}$	
Meyer A. Gross	July 2, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEM RK	

**REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0335** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MD Industries Acquisition LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 5 Revere Drive, P.O. Box 1355, Suite 415, Northbrook, Illinois 60065-1355, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks (hereinafter "trademarks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the following registration numbers and dates (hereinafter "registrations"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
MELT-A-WAY	824,268	February 21, 1967
DETERGENT "1.2.2"	865,102	February 18, 1969
WASH-AWAY	1,098,194	August 1, 1978
TOSS-A-WAY	1,193,420	April 6, 1982
M.D. & DESIGN	1,212,884	October 19, 1982
SAF-T-SEAL	1,540,330	May 23, 1989
WASTE-LINE	1,660,048	October 8, 1991
MD & DESIGN	2,073,958	June 24, 1997

WHEREAS, Medical Action Industries Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 800 Prime

TRADEMARK REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0336 Place, Hauppauge, New York 11788, wishes to acquire said trademarks, the registrations thereof and the good will symbolized by the said marks and the said U.S. trademark registrations.

Now therefore, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MD Industries Acquisition LLC hereby sells, assigns and transfers all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

Signed this +9th day of June, 2002.

**MD** Industries Acquisition LLC

By: Bratton Capital Management, L.P. Its Sole Managing Member

By: Bratton Capital, Inc.
Its Sole General Partner

By: John Cochran Vice President

2

**RECORDED: 07/08/2002**